
Amendment of the whole
In committee. 4/9/08

FILE NO. 080332 RESOLUTION NO. 9D{-0%

1 [Security Services Contract Approval - Guardsmark LLC]

2
3 Resolution approving the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and

4 the Guardsmark LLC to provide security services to the Human Services Agency for

5 the period from May 1, 2008 to April 30, 2013, in the amount of $21,100,370.

6
7 WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to provide security services

. a· to its employees, clients and the general public at 20 locations; and,

9 WHEREAS, the City and County of San Francisco is providing financial support with

10 Federal, State and General Funds; now, therefore, be it

11 RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves this contract with

12 Guardsmark LLC to provide security services to its employees, clients and the general public

13 for the period from May 1, 2008 through April 30, 2013, in the amount of $20,300,257

14 $21,100,370.,-; and, be it

15 FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Human Services Agency shall report to the Budget

16 and Finance Committee on P9ssible reductions in costs based on forthcoming efficiency

17 plans.

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

Human Services Agency
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1
3/24/2008

dmc-03-06-



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102·4689

File Number: 080332 Date Passed:

Resolution approving the contract between the City and County of San Francisco and the Guardsmark
LLC to provide security services to the Human Services Agency for the period from May 1, 2008 to
April 30, 2013, in the amount of $21,100,370,

April 22, 2008 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED
Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell,
Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval
Excused: 1 - McGoldrick

City and County of Sail Francisco 1 Primed at 11:25AM 011 4123108



File No. 080332 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on April 22, 2008 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

Date Approved Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date: May 2,2008

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as
set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with
the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Clerk of the Board

File No.
080332

File No. 080332

City and County of San Francisco

Tails Report

2 Printed at 11:25AM on 4/23/08


